Record

Recording requested By FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE Lincoln County - NV

Leslie Boucher - Recorder

Book- 290 Page-

Fee: \$16.00 Page 1 of 3 RPTT: \$351.00 Recorded By: AE



APN: 004-131-02 Affix R.P.T.T. \$351.00

RECORDING REQUESTED BY: FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO and MAIL TAX STATEMENT TO: AMY HUNTSMAN P.O. BOX 293 ALAMO, NV 89001

ESCROW NO: 00030668-007-EA

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Pahranagat Valley FCU

in consideration of \$10.00 and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Amy Huntsman, an unmarried woman and Kennedy Huntsman, an unmarried woman as Joint Tenants with full rights of survivorship

all that real property situated in the County of Clark, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows: HINCOLY

SEE EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED HERETO AND MADE A PART HEREOF.

Subject to:

- 1. Taxes for the current fiscal year, paid current.
- 2. Conditions, covenants, restrictions, reservations, rights, rights of way and easements now of record, if any.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining.

Witness my/our hand(s) this	_day of <u>Augus!</u> 2	24
Pahranagat Valley FCU Anthrop E Sammers Its: President		

STATE OF NEVADA COUNTY OF LINCOLN

appeared before me, a Notary Public,

personally known or proven to me to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the above instrument, who acknowledged that he/she/they executed the instrument for the purposes therein contained.

LACEY HULET iotary Public State of Nevada No. 13-10483-11 My appt. exp. Mar. 19, 2017

Notary Public

My commission expires: 3-19-17

NOTARY JURAT FOR GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED FOR ESCROW NO.: 00030668-007EA

Escrow No. 00030668 - 007 - EA Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed....Continued

EXHIBIT A

LOT 2 OF ALAMO SOUTH SUBDIVISION, TRACT NO.1, UNIT NO. 1, AS SHOWN BY MAP THEREOF ON FILE IN BOOK A OF PLATS, PAGE 124 IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF LINCOLN COUNTY, NEVADA.



DOC # DV-146183

08/29/2014

01:34 PM

Official Record

Lincoln County - NV

Recording requested By FIDELITY NATIONAL TITLE

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

	rcel Number(s)) IXIVI		Leslie Boucher - Recorder
a) <u>004-131</u>	• •			Page 1 of 1 Fee: \$16.00
	1-02	_		Recorded By: AE RPTT: \$351.00
				Book- 290 Page-0029
				\ \
,		<u> </u>		~ \ \
2. Type of Propa) □ Vacan		de Fam Res	EOD DECOR	DEDIC OPTIONAL LICE ONLY
c) Conde		Plex	10	DER'S OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) □ Apt. I	Bldg. f) □ Con	ım'l/Ind'l	Document/Inst	
	ultural h) 🗆 Mol	oile Home	Book:	Page:
i) 🗆 Other	` <u> </u>		Date of Record	ding:
			Notes:	
3. Total Value/	Sales Price of Property:		\$90,000.0	
	a of Foreclosure Only (va	bue of property):	(0.00	
Transfer Tax	• `	tue of property).	\$90,000.0	0
	ty Transfer Tax Due:		\$ 351.00	
-	•	1	\$ <u>051.00</u>	/ /
4. <u>If Exemption</u> a. Transfer	r Tax Exemption, per NR	S 275 AOA Santia	\	
	and the same of th	The state of the s	1.	
b. Explain	Reason for Exemption: _	_		
5. Partial Interes	est: Percentage being tran	sferred:%	/	
pursuant to NRS information and provided herein	S 375.060 and NRS 375 belief, and can be suppo . Furthermore, the part	5.110, that the in orted by documenties agree that d	nformation pro- tation if called isallowance of	nowledges, under penalty of perjury, vided is correct to the best of their upon to substantiate the information any claimed exemption, or other ax due plus interest at 1% per month.
D	NDC 255 020 4L - D.	3 C-N-		-!4b
	The state of the s	uyer and Sene	er snam be j	ointly and severally liable for
any additiona	al amount owed.]]	
Signature /	m C. Dynmin	<u> </u>	apacity <u>Gran</u>	tor
Signature & NY	WARMUN	<u>/</u>	apacity <u>Gran</u>	tee
SELLER (GRA	NTON INFORMATIO	N	BUYER (G	RANTEE) INFORMATION
	(REQUIRED)			(REQUIRED),
Print Name	Pahranagat Valley FCU	F	rint Name:	Amy Huntsman Kennedy Hunsman
Address:	P.O. Box 419		Address:	P.O. Box 293
City, St., Zip:	Alamo, NV 89001		City, St., Zip:	Alamo, NV 89001
COMPANY RE	QUESTING RECORD	ING		
Print Name: E	idelity National Title Age	ency of Nevada, In	ıc.	Escrow #:00030668-007
Address: 7	36 W. Pioneer Blvd., Sui			
City/State/Zip: N	Aesquite, NV 89027			